507041644 12/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7088481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS GMBH	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17643435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-5455

Email: jackie.pike@roche.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN L. SMILER
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P36302-US-CPS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. SMILER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Smiler/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment RDAS-RDG#page1.tif source=Assignment RDAS-RDG#page2.tif

PATENT 507041644 REEL: 058459 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Roche Diagnostics Automation Solutions GmbH ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Albert-Ruprecht-Strasse 2, D-71636 Ludwigsburg, Germany.

hereby assigns to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany.

for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth below for all countries of the world by operation of law, contract, or otherwise, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries of the world including any application claiming priority, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof.

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

P36302-EP

European Patent Convention

21 December 2020

20215886.1

entitled

Modular Transport Plane and Laboratory Distribution System

ASSIGNEE, by virtue of this Assignment, shall have the right to file and own patent applications that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the patent application(s) cited above in all countries of the world and to own Letters Patents that issue thereon. Accordingly, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the patent offices to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for such patent applications, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Letters Patent and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 058459 FRAME: 0495 Case No. P36302-EP

ASSIGNOR

Roche Diagnostics Automation Solutions GmbH

į

udwigsturg, 1-Jul-2021

Tim Binnewies Johant Manages

i.V.

fflick HARY Christian Noter Lagal Counsel-

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Susanne Amann duly authorized signatory

Ina Gengelbach duly authorized signatory

PATENT REEL: 058459 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 12/22/2021